24.5.5 in its entirety and replacing it with a new Section as follows: 

"24.5.5. Dish antennas greater than forty (40) inches in diameter shall not be mounted 
on or over, bracketed, or guyed to any single family or single family accessory 
structure. Dish antennas shall not exceed one hundred and forty-four (144) inches in 
diameter. Dish antennas shall not be located in any front or side yard abutting a street 
and shall be constructed and maintained in compliance with the applicable building 
codes and the manufacturer's specifications for support; if a conflict exists between the

[...]

least ten (10) feet and shall require the installation of landscape plantings, a minimum 
of six (6) feet in height to screen the use from view. 

Dish antennas forty ( 40) inches or less in diameter, and radio and television antennas 
with a maximum dimension whether height or length of one hundred and forty-four 
(144) inches may be attached to a single family .or .accessory single fam ily structure. 
The maximum number of dish, radio, and/or television antennas shall be two for each 
single fami ly zoning lot." 

Section 4: The Wheaton Zoning Ordinance text is amended by adding Article XXVI, Personal

[...]

(1) Personal wireless service facilities installed on a tower, including the 
placement of buildings or other supporting equipment in connection with said facilities, 
in any M-1 Manufacturing or C-5 Planned Commercial zoning district provided that a 
tower shall not exceed a height of one hundred five (105) feet and shall be set back 
from the closest adjacent residential structure a distance equal to.,the height of the 
tower and further provided: · 

(a) A tower exceeding fifty (50) feet in height shall not be located 
within one-quarter mile from any existing tower that is over fifty (50) feet in